 No. P-KVAN-E004
DATE 2023-09
PRODUCTS DATA SHEET
SURGE ABSORBER
LEAD FREE
Type KVA N Series
Size  1608
ESD protection

Capacitance 0.2pF max. (0.08pF typ.)
    KVA  N   2402    102    NA    29
Type code
Series
Code
Rated voltage code Trigger voltage code
Package style
code
Case code
Surge Absorber
(for ESD Elimination)
N Code : Rated voltage
2402 : 24V
Code : Trigger voltage
102  : 1000V
Code:Packaging type
NA : φ180 Reel
Code : Case size
 29 : 1.6 × 0.8
FEATURES
RATING
OUTLINE ( TYPE  KVAN )
（P-KVAN-E004）
APPLICATION CLASSIFICATION BY USE
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
MARKING
Ｌ
Ｐ
Ｗ
Ｔ
Ｐ
Ｗ
              〔size 1608〕
Main body：Alumina ceramic
Terminal：Tin plating                                               (mm)
Case size Case code L W T max P
1608 29 1.60±0.1 0.80±0.1 0.55 0.30±0.2
Code Series Rated voltage Trigger voltage
 N 24 VDC 1000 V max.
Name Material
Micro gap Nickel
Body Alumina ceramic
Protective coat Silicone resin
Terminal Tin plating
                                                                                    (mm)
 Size 1608
a 1.0
b 1.2
c 1.0
                                                               Glass epoxy on one side
                                                               Board thickness：1.6 mm
                                                               Copper layer：35m
DIMENSIONS
CONSTRUCTION
STANDARD TEST BOARD
RECOMMENDED PAD DIMENSIONS
100 mm
33 mm
5 mm
a mm
1.2mm
C a
b
a